505537743 06/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5584540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLENN GATES	11/30/2015
TERRY WEISSER	11/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUSTEES OF THE WALTERS ART GALLERY, INC.	
Street Address:	600 N. CHARLES STREET	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14839664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)314-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014053947 Email: Patents@Umd.edu

Correspondent Name: UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND COLLEGE PARK Address Line 1: 7999 REGENTS DRIVE, 2130 MITCHELL BLDG.

Address Line 2: ATTN: CHARLENE THOMPSON

Address Line 4: COLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20742-5213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS-2014-039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE E. THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE: /Charlene E. Thompson/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PS-2014-039 Assignment Walters AG Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049558 FRAME: 0970 505537743

Docket No. 108172.00149

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Insert ASSIGNEE's	TRUSTEES OF THE WALTERS ART GALLERY, INC.				
Name(s) and Address(cs)[600 N. Charles Strest Baltimore, MD 21201				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rig	EE the entire and exclusive right, title and	interest, including the right		
[Title of Invention]	PROTECTIVE COATED OBJECT AND METHOD OF COATING AN OBJECT				
*If the assignment is being filed after dw filing of	for which application for Letters Patent of the indicated below:	: United States was executed on even date	herewith unless otherwise		
the application, this section must be completed]	filed on <u>August 28, 2015</u> (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert)	Serial No.: 14/839,664 the series code, serial number and/or filing date, when	ı known)		
	and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
(Signature(s)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/he Dr. Glenn GATES	11 On was		
of Assigner(s)	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	Nov X Z D (DATE)		
	Lowe	Ms. Terry WEISSER	11/20/15		
	/(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

PATENT REEL: 049558 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 06/21/2019